Foster Town Council Meeting Agenda BENJAMIN EDDY BUILDING, 6 SOUTH KILLINGLY ROAD, FOSTER, RI 02825

BENJAMIN EDDY BUILDING, 6 SOUTH KILLINGLY ROAD, FOSTER, RI 02825 Thursday, March 9, 2023 @ 5:30 p.m.

NOTICE: The Foster Town Council does not sanction any electronic audio/video recordings of Town Council Meetings made by the public. Any audio/video recordings made by the public are not public records under Title 38 Public Records.

I. EXECUTIVE SESSION

PURSUANT TO RIGL 42-46-5, (A), (1) Personnel

- 1. Police Chief Position disc/action
- 2. Finance Department Temporary Help disc/action

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

III. PUBLIC COMMENT/ANNOUNCEMENTS

IV. CONSENT AGENDA disc/action

- 1. Warrants Approval of General Warrant
- 2. FY2023 # 14 \$129,293.20

V. OLD BUSINESS

- 1. Police Station Building Update disc/action
- 2. Open Meetings Procedures: Public Participation disc/action

VI. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Roberts Rules of Order v. Democratic Rules of Order disc/action
- 2. Appointment to Zoning Board (Alternate Position) disc/action

VII. ADJOURNMENT

The public is welcome to any meeting of the Town Council or its committees. If communication assistance (readers/interpreters/captions) is needed for the hard of hearing or any other accommodation is needed to ensure equal participation, please contact the Town Clerk at least three (3) business days prior to the meeting